
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4088
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2015
Establishment of IDWG
Patil Shri Bheemrao Baswanthrao

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to establish India Drinking Water Grid (IDWG) by setting up of water grid from Kashmir to Kanyakumari to provide safe drinking water to every household; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action plan formulated in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. No such proposal is under consideration of the Government of India at present.
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